01-14-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK OMB 0651-0027 RECFIV JKDATION FORM COVER SHEET 200 JAN -4 AN 10: 54 TRADEMARKS ONLY no Check TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type Conveyance Type** ☐ License ➤ New ☐ Assignment Resubmission ☐ Security Agreement (Non-Recordation) ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment **Execution Date** Document ID# Month Day ☐ Merger ☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # ☐ Change of Name ☐ Corrective Document Reel# Frame # **Assignment of Security Interest ⊠**Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year **AMRESCO Commercial Finance** November 5, 1999 ☐Individual ☐General Partnership **⊠**Corporation ☐Limited Partnership ☐ Association Other State of Nevada, U.S.A. ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Name | Goldman Sachs Credit Partners, L.P. 85 Broad Street, 26th Floor Address New York, New York, U.S.A. 10004 State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership □Individual and the receiving party is not domiciled in the Corporation Association United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Bermuda

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0452

FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027		Page	Page 2						
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.									
Name									
Address									
				,					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 859-8000									
Name	Pamela E. We	Pamela E. Weinstock, Esq.							
Address (line 1)	Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson								
Address (line 2)	One New York Plaza								
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10004, U.S.A.								
Address (line 4)									
•		ber of pages of the atta	ched conveyance	#	3				
		g any attachments.	🗆						
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Numbers(s)									
		on Number(s)	Registrati						
				5,282					
			No. Commission Co.						
									
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total number	of properties involved:	#	2				
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Propert	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$	80				
Method of Pay	ment	Enclosed 🗵	Deposit Account \square						
Deposit Accou		account on it additional fa-	oo oon ho oberred to the see	ours 1					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0920									
	<i>n</i>	Yes ⊠ No □							
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ☑ No ☐ Statement and Signature									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any									
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Pamela E. Weinstock, Esq.				December 28, 1999					
Name of Person Signing		✓ Signat	Signature		Date Signed				

312105

"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT of SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment"), dated as of November 5, 1999, is from AMRESCO Commercial Finance. Inc., a Nevada corporation, as Agent, having offices at 235 Peachtree Street, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia 30303 (the "Assignor"), to Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., a Bermuda limited partnership, having offices c/o Goldman Sachs & Co., 85 Broad Street, 26th Floor, New York, New York 10004 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor") granted to Assignor a security interest in the trademarks shown on Exhibit "A" as reflected by the filings shown on Exhibit "A."

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Sale and Assignment Agreement dated of even date herewith, requiring the execution and delivery of this Assignment.

IN CONSIDERATION of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby grants, transfers and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, WITHOUT RECOURSE against the Assignor and WITHOUT REPRESENTATION or WARRANTY of any kind by the Assignor.

EXECUTED as of the date first above written.

AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc., as

Agent/

By: \

Name: Drew/G. Alexandrou

Title: Vice President

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Consented to by:

Nassau Broadcasting Partners, L.P.

Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.

Authorized Signatory

By:

Nassau Broadcasting Partners, Inc.,

its General Partner

By:

Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks 790999.1

> TRADEMARK r REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0454

COUNTY OF LOW TOL	
	lged before me on November 1, 1999, by Drew G. esident of AMRESCO Commercial Finance, Inc., as ration.
KEVIN G. COULSTING NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Yo No. 01 CO4832199 Cualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires July 31 (1987)	Printed Name: Kevin Conisting
STATE OF Now York S	
	lged before me on November 5, 1999, by Armondo Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.
JAMES R. SAVIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02SA6004515 Qualified in New York County Commission Expires 03/23/2000	Printed Name: 100000 C 10000000000000000000000000000
STATE OF <u>Newgersey</u> § COUNTY OF <u>Newer</u> §	
un f. Mercatanti, in his capaci	lged before me on November 22, 1999, by ty as President of Nassau Broadcasting assau Broadcasting Partners, L.P., for and on behalf of neral Partner.
CHRISTINE A. GIAMBRONE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/17/2002	Printed Name: Christine A. Giambrene Notary Public in and for the State of NJ My Commission Expires: 12/1103

Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks 790999.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0455

EXHIBIT "A"

<u>Mark</u>	App. No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Security Interest Reg. No.	Filing Date
WPST	73571902	1405281	8/12/86	100966411	2/8/99
WHWH	73571903	1405282	8/12/86	100966411	2/8/99

Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks 790999.1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/04/2000 | REEL: 002009 FRAME: 0456